Effective Term: Summer 2025
Career and College Promise Career and College Ready Pathway

(Gateway to College)
Leading to either a CCP Transfer Pathway or CTE Pathway (P9099A)

The CCP Career and College Ready Pathway offers high school students career exploration and college
preparatory coursework, facilitating their transition to college or the workforce. Students who complete
the required supplemental coursework may qualify for any approved CCP Pathway available at
participating colleges.

GENERAL EDUCATION (10-14 SHC)

The education course selection encompasses supplementary coursework that prepares students for
gateway mathematics and English courses aligned with the student’s chosen academic and career
pathway.

Supplemental Course Section (4-6 SHC)
Students who satisfy college readiness criteria are exempt from supplemental courses.
English Composition (2-3 SHC)
Select one course from the following
ENG 025 College English Skills (3 SHC)
ENG 045 English Skills Support (2 SHC)

Mathematics (2-3 SHC)
Select one course from the following:

MAT 025 Concepts of Essential Math (3 SHC)
MAT 035 Concepts of Algebra (3 SHC)
MAT 045 Math Skills Support (2 SHC)

Gateway Course Section (6-8 SHC)
Select two courses from the following from at least two different disciplines.

English Composition (3 SHC)

ENG 110 Freshman Composition (3 SHQ)
ENG 111 Composition (3 SHC)
Mathematics (3-5 SHC)
MAT 110 Mathematical Measurement (3 SHC)
MAT 112 Technical Mathematics (3 SHC)
MAT 112A  Technical Mathematics Lab (1 SHCQ)
MAT 121 Algebra/Trigonometry | (3 SHC)
MAT 143 Quantitative Literacy (3 SHC)
MAT 152 Statistical Methods | (4 SHC)
MAT 171 Precalculus Algebra (4 SHC)
MAT 175 Precalculus (5 SHC)
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Other Required Hours

Select from the following:
WBL 110
WBL 110A
WBL 111
WBL 115
WBL 120
WBL 130A

PTE 110
PTE 111
PTE 112
PTE 113
PTE 114
PTE 115
PTE 116
PTE 117
PTE 118
PTE 119
PTE 120
PTE 121

Select from the following:

Career and Work-based Learning (1-4 SHC)

World of Work

World of Work Lab
Work-based Learning
Work-based Learning Seminar
Career Ready/Explore/Employ
Workplace Professionalism

Pathway to Employ-Construction
Pathway to Employ-Manufacture
Pathway to Employ-Public Safe
Pathway to Employ-Transport
Pathway to Employ-Egr Tech
Pathway to Employ-Ag & Nat Res
Pathway to Employ-Bio/Chemical
Pathway to Employ-Com/Artistic
Pathway to Employ-Education
Pathway to Employ-Business
Pathway to Employ-Info Tech
Pathway to Employ-Health

(1 SHC)
(1 SHC)
(1 SHC)
(1 SHC)
(3 SHC)
(1 SHC)

(3 SHC)
(3 SHC)
(3 SHC)
(3 SHC)
(3 SHC)
(3 SHC)
(3 SHC)
(3 SHC)
(3 SHC)
(3 SHC)
(3 SHC)
(3 SHC)

(*PTE lab courses may also be taken as part of this pathway)
Academic Transition (1-4 SHC)

ACA 085 Improving Study Skills (1 SHCQ)
ACA 090 Student Success Strategies (3 SHC)
ACA 110 Work Math/Literacy/Documents (2 SHCQ)
ACA 111 College Student Success (2 SHC)
ACA 112 Intro to Distance Learning (1 SHQ)
ACA 115 Success & Study Skills (1 SHC)
ACA 118 College Study Skills (2 SHC)
ACA 120 Career Assessment (1 SHC)
ACA 122 College Transfer Success (1 SHQC)

Total Semester Hours Credit (SHC) in Program: 12-22
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